
Basket Swing Chair 

Instruction Manual



F

E

D

C

B

A 1PC

1PC

1PC

1PC

PART

1

FIGURE DESCRIPTION QTY

1PC

1PC

N 1PC

Left Panel

Right Panel

Top Panel

Bottom Panel

Seat Cushion

Head Pillow

Strap



BB

11PCSAA

4PCS

PART FIGURE DESCRIPTION QTY

M6*35 

M6*40 

Bolt M6*35

Bolt M6*40

FF 15PCS
M6

Nut

II

HH

GG 30PCS

15PCS

15PCS

M6

M6

M6

Washer 

Bolt Cap 

Nut Cap

NN 1PCAllen Key

2

QQ 1PCWrench



BB

2PCSAA

1PCS

PART FIGURE DESCRIPTION QTY

M6*35 

M6*40 

Bolt M6*35

Bolt M6*40

FF 3PCS
M6

Nut

II

HH

GG 6PCS

3PCS

3PCS

M6

M6

M6

Washer 

Bolt Cap 

Nut Cap

EXTRA

3



STEP 1

STEP 2

Please do not fully tighten bolts until unit is fully assembled.

Attach bottom panel (D) to panels (A & B) using bolts M6*35 (AA), bolts M6*40 (BB),

Please do not fully tighten bolts until unit is fully assembled.

A B II FF GG AA HH

Attach left panel (A) and right panel (B) using bolts M6*35 (AA), washers (GG)    

and nuts (FF). 

II

FF

GG

AA

HH

II

FF

GG

BB

HH

D

washers (GG) and nuts (FF).

4



STEP 3

Attach top panel (C) to panels (A & B) using bolts M6*35 (AA), bolts M6*40 (BB),

Please fully tighten all bolts by allen key (NN) and wrench (QQ). 

washers (GG) and nuts (FF).

C

II

FF

GG

AA

HH

FF

GG

II

BB

HH

STEP 4

Cover all caps. 

5

Carefully hang the chair to the stand.



STEP 5

STEP 6

Connect chair and stand using strap (N).

Now enjoy your chair.

6

F
E

Place seat cushion (E) and head pillow (F).



Cleaning and Maintenance

Clean frame with mild soapy water, rinse thoroughly. Dry frame parts 

completely. Do not use bleach, acid, or other solvents on the fabric and 

metal parts. We recommend the use of furniture covers to protect the   

basket swing chair when not in use.

Inspect and tighten all bolts on a regular basis to ensure proper performance

and safety.

In order to prolong the life and beauty of your basket swing chair, we

recommend storing it in a dry and protective area during off season periods.


	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8

